
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061967-2025 

Contract

Disposal of POPS, Bulky & Residual Waste

Aberdeenshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-061967
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a773  
Published 3 October 2025, 8:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Aberdeenshire Council

Woodhill House, Westburn Road

Aberdeen

AB16 5GB

Contact

Commercial and Procurement Shared Service

Email

CPSSprocurement@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1467539600

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061967-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061967-2025
mailto:CPSSprocurement@aberdeencity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0023
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Disposal of POPS, Bulky & Residual Waste

Reference number

CNR00041152

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00232
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00232


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Disposal of POPS, Bulky & Residual Waste

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £153,261

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Main site or place of performance

Aberdeenshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Disposal of Aberdeenshire councils POPS, Bulky & some Residual waste.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

Reg 33 (1)(c) – use of negotiation without prior publication, extreme urgency. Due to an
issue between the contracting authority’s contractor and operating sub-contractor, the
NESS Energy from Waste Facility is currently closed. This alternative arrangement is
strictly necessary and urgently required in order for the Authority to meet its statutory
obligation to dispose of waste. These circumstances are extremely urgent, unforeseen
and are in no way attributable to the contracting authority. The time limits for open
procedure, restricted procedure or competitive procedure with negotiation could not be
complied with.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CRN00041152

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cireco (Scotland) LLP

Bankhead Central, Bankhead Park

Glenrothes

KY7 6GH

Telephone

+44 3451555555

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM72 - Clackmannanshire and Fife

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £153,261



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:806829)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Aberdeen Sherriff Court

Aberdeen

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-03-03T08:23:49+0000
	TCPDF




